Pressrelease, 19 October 2018 Absolent Group



Absolent Group strengthens the Management Team

Absolent Group AB has strengthened its management team with a new CFO and CIO who will join the company in January 2019.

Absolent Group AB: s CFO, Ola Burénius, has announced his intent to retire early 2020. Anna Åkerblad has been recruited to succeed him. Anna has for the last decade served as CFO of Axel Christiernsson International AB. Previously she has had a successful consulting career at Deloitte and served as Finance Manager at BIM. Anna brings an extensive financial, operational and strategic experience to the team. Ola will remain in Absolent Group until his retirement to support the transition.

As part of Absolent Group's intent to become industry leaders, Information Technology and Process Excellence are crucial. Based on that belief a new position as CIO has been added to the Group management team. Absolent Group has successfully attracted Mattias Nurman to the position. Mattias has an attractive background combining IT Consulting and line management positions. Mattias is a mature leader with a strong track record of change management and detailed understanding of processes and IT. Most recently Mattias served as CIO of Reac Group.

"We are very proud and excited about having attracted two top talents to our group management team. Absolent Group is experiencing a strong financial growth combined with organizational and capability development. Adding top talent is essential for our continuous development and our ability to keep improving our performance. We welcome Anna and Mattias to the Absolent family and look forward to working together with them in building up the Absolent Group", says Axel Berntsson, CEO Absolent Group

Group management will consist of the following members: Axel Berntsson, CEO James Stansfield, Vice President Anna Åkerblad, CFO Ola Burenius, Group controller and IR Jan Berntsson, CTO Mattias Nurman, CIO

Contact: Axel Berntsson, CEO Absolent Group, +46 510 48 40 00

The Absolent Group share is traded on Nasdaq First North. Company Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank 08-463 83 00.